| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATI | | OF CONTRACT | 1.6 | | | 100 | |
|---|--|--|--|--|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| | | OF CONTRACT | | 2 523 56 TS 66 | OJECT NO. 1 | I applied | |
| Thirty-One (31) | JAN 8 1 1991 | NRR-87-119-03 | NRR-87-119-03 dtd 12/05/90 and 1/30/91 | | | | |
| S ISSUED BY COL | DE L | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than I tem 6) CODE CODE | | | | | |
| U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Con Division of Contracts & Pro Washington, D.C. 20555 | mmission operty Management | | | | | | |
| I. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR ING., street, county, State and ZI | | ZIF Code) | (q') | () 94. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. | | | |
| Resource Technical Service 4690 W. Bancroft Street Toledo, Ohio 43615 | | | 98. DATED (SEE IT | | | | |
| | | | X | NRC-03-87-119-03 | | | |
| | | | 108 DATED (SEE 8/27/87 | | TPEM 13) | | |
| CODE | FACILITY CODE | AND NONENTO OF I | 01.10 | | | | |
| Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amenome a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning a ubmitted, or Ic) By separate letter or lelegrams | AUTEU IUCIDADE O CELEBRATER IN L | he solicitation and amen | TO THE | E HOUR AND DATE | SPECIFIED N | | |
| MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESI N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue effer, provided each telegram or letter max is refe | of this amendment you desir rence to the solicitation and th | | water and | prior to the opening h | nay be made to our and date s | IAY RES IV relegra | |
| MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESI N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue etter, provided each telegram or letter max is refe | of this amendment you desir rence to the solicitation and th | | water and | printled, such change n prior to the opening hi | nay be made to our and date s | IAY RES IV relegra | |
| MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIN A EJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue etter, provided each telegram or letter max is referenced. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT | of this amendment you desir rence to the solicitation and the A (If required) | e to change an offer alreadis amendment, and is re | NTRA | CTS/ORDERS. | our and date s | IAY RES by telegra pecified | |
| MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESINA REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If De virtue enter, provided each telegram or letter max is refe. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE | of this amendment you desir rence to the solicitation and the A (If required) | e to change an offer alreadis amendment, and is re | NTRA | CTS/ORDERS. | our and date s | IAY RES by telegra pecified | |
| MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue efter, provided each telegram or letter max is refe. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATE. 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE. W) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. | of this amendment you desirence to the solicitation and the A (If required) APPLIES ONLY TO MODISTHE CONTRACT/ORDITIONAL (Specify author) | e to change an offer alreads amendment, and is re | NTRA BED II | CTS/ORDERS, NITEM 14 THIN ITEM 14 ARE OBLIGATE: | MADE IN TH | E CON- | |
| MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGN A FUNCTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue effer, provided each telegram or letter max is refe 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE W) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. | and this amendment you desirence to the solicitation and the A (If required) APPLIES ONLY TO MODISTHE CONTRACT/ORDISTANT TO: (Specify author) ORDER IS MODIFIED TO RITTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE | e to change an offer alreads amendment, and is re | NTRA BED II T FOR | CTS/ORDERS, NITEM 14 THIN ITEM 14 ARE OBLIGATE: | MADE IN TH | E CON- | |
| MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by wirtur etter, provided each telegram or letter max is referenced, provided each telegram or letter max is referenced. 13. THIS ITEM / IT MODIFIE W) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ | of this amendment you desirence to the solicitation and the A (If required) APPLIES ONLY TO MODI STHE CONTRACT/ORDISUANT TO: (Specify author) ORDER IS MODIFIED TO RITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE SENTERED INTO PURSUAN | e to change an offer alreads amendment, and is re | NTRA BED II T FOR | CTS/ORDERS, NITEM 14 THIN ITEM 14 ARE OBLIGATE: | MADE IN TH | E CON- | |
| MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue efter, provided each lelegram or letter mak is reference. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATE 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE W) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS | of this amendment you desir rence to the solicitation and the A (If required) APPLIES ONLY TO MODI STHE CONTRACT/ORD SUANT TO: (Specify author) ORDER IS MODIFIED TO RITTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE SENTERED INTO PURSUANT OF THE SENTERED INTO PURSUANT | e to change an offer alreads amendment, and is respectively. FICATIONS OF COLER NO. AS DESCRIBILITY OF FAMILY OF FAM | NTRA BED II T FOR | CTS/ORDERS, NITEM 14 THIN ITEM 14 ARE OBLIGATE: IVE CHANGES (Such 193(b)). | MADE IN THE | E CON- | |

(SEE NEXT PAGE)

9102040043 910131 PDR CONTR NRC-03-87-119 PDR

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item DA or IDA, as herecotore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

Paul J. Edgeworth, Contracting Officer)

15B, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

15C, DATE SIGNED 16B, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

15C, DATE STATES OF AMER

Contract No. NRC-03-87-119-03 Modification No. 31 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) revise the place of delivery for reports and deliverables; (2) extend the expiration date of the contract to coincide with the last active task order; and (3) revise the name of the Project Officer.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

- Under Section F Deliveries and Performance, Subsection F.5 Place of Delivery is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:
 - "F.5 The items to be furnished hereunder shall be delivered, with all charges paid by the Contractor to:
 - a. Brian E. Thomas, Project Officer (3 copies)
 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
 Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
 Division of Program Management, Policy Development
 and Analysis Staff
 Mail Stop: 12-H-26
 Washington, D.C. 20555
 - b. Paul J. Edgeworth, Contracting Officer (1 copy) Contract No. NRC-03-87-119-03 Office of Administration Division of Contracts and Property Management Contract Administration Branch No. 1 Mail Stop: P-902 Washington, D.C. 20555"
- 2. Under Section F Deliveries and Performance, Subsection F.6 Duration of Contract Period is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:
 - "F.6 Duration of Contract Period

The ordering period for this contract shall be effective August 28, 1987 and will expire on May 30, 1991."

NOTE: The expiration date of this contract has been extended to coincide with Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 25 which is the last active task order under this contract. No task orders shall be issued after August 27, 1990 under this contract.

Contract No. NRC-03-87-119-03 Modification No. 31 Page 3 of 3 Under Section G - Contract Administration Data, Subsection G.2 -Project Officer Authority, Paragraph "a" is deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following: G.2 Project Officer Authority "a. The Contracting Officer's authorized representative hereinafter referred to as the Project Officer for this contract is: Brian E. Thomas U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Division of Program Management, Policy Development and Analysis Staff Mail Stop: 12-H-26 Washington, D.C. 20555 Telephone Number: (301) 492-1210" All other terms and conditions, including the ceiling amount of \$3,066,035.00, remain unchanged.